Solid waste 48,024 (13,146) 34,878

$ 160,994 $ (44,070) $ 116,924

44

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CITY OF JAL

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

5. INTERFUND RECEIVABLES, PAYABLES AND TRANSFERS

Interfund transfers reflect a transfer of cash due to needs within the fund. The
composition of interfund transfers during the year ended June 30, 2015 is as follows:

TRANSFERS:

Fund Transfer In Transfer Out

General Fund $ - $ 60,604
State Fire - 14,023
Streets 37,045 -
Intergovernmental grants 37,582 -

Total $ 74,627 $ 74,627

45

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CITY OF JAL

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

6. CAPITAL ASSETS

A summary of capital assets and changes occurring during the year ended June 30,
2015, including those changes pursuant to the implementation of GASB Statement No.
34, follows. Land and Construction in Progress is not subject to depreciation.

Balance
June 30,
2014 as

previously
stated Adjustments

Balance
June 30, 2014

as restated Additions

Retirements
and

Transfers

Balance
June 30,

2015
Governmental activities:

Capital assets not being depreciated:
Land $ 53,151 $ - $ 53,151 $ - $ - $ 53,151
CIP - 100,000 100,000 42,461 - 142,461

Total 53,151 100,000 153,151 42,461 - 195,612

Other capital assets being depreciated:
Buildings and Improvements 4,089,914 - 4,089,914 - - 4,089,914
Equipment 2,153,700 - 2,153,700 187,971 - 2,341,671
Infrastructure 169,206 - 169,206 - - 169,206

Total 6,412,820 - 6,412,820 187,971 - 6,600,791

Total capital assets 6,465,971 100,000 6,565,971 230,432 - 6,796,403

Less accumulated depreciation for:
Buildings and Improvements 1,237,150 - 1,237,150 15,807 - 1,252,957
Equipment 1,685,031 - 1,685,031 51,849 - 1,736,880
Infrastructure 62,036 - 62,036 7,213 - 69,249

Total accumulated
depreciation 2,984,217 - 2,984,217 74,869 - 3,059,086

Governmental capital assets, net $ 3,481,754 $ 100,000 $ 3,581,754 $ 155,563 $ - $ 3,737,317

Depreciation expense for the year ended June 30, 2015 was charged to governmental
activities as follows:

General government $ 37,435
Public safety 9,733
Public works 13,476
Culture and recreation 14,225

Total $ 74,869

46

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CITY OF JAL

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

6. CAPITAL ASSETS (CONTINUED)

Balance
June 30,

2014
Additions

Retirements
and

Transfers
Balance
June 30,

2015
Business-type activities:

Capital assets not being
depreciated:

Land $ 15,768 $ - $ - $ 15,768
Construction in progress - 537,248 - 537,248